



pertains to the City of Broken Arrow waterline installation, the contractor was impacted. The contract shall be modified as to increase the calendar day time by 34 days.

The additional cost associated with these changes is as follows:

|                              |                 |
|------------------------------|-----------------|
| Previous Change Orders:      | \$54,770.00     |
| This Change Order:           | \$1,086.70      |
| Total Cost of Change Orders: | \$55,857.10     |
| Original Contract Amount:    | \$1, 507,000.00 |
| Revised Contract Amount:     | \$1,562,857.10  |
| Percent Change in Contract:  | 3.71%           |
| Applicable to Comp. Bid Act: | 3.65%           |

**Cost:** \$1,086.70

**Funding Source:** STCI & State of Oklahoma Industrial Access Funds

**Requested By:** Alex Mills, PE CFM, Engineering and Construction Director

**Approved By:** Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

**Attachments:** Contract ED1701 Change Order #2

**Recommendation:**

Approve and authorize execution of Change Order CO2 for the East Nashville Street.